29TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES CITY OF STAMFORD

President
RANDALL M. SKIGEN
Clerk of the Board
ANNIE M. SUMMERVILLE

Majority Leader
ELAINE MITCHELL
Minority Leader
MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. 3615

Project Description:

Local Bridge Program
Bridge No. 05009
June Road over Mianus River
City of Stamford

Be it RESOLVED, that David R. Martin, Mayor of the City of Stamford, is hereby authorized to sign, on behalf of the City of Stamford, the LOCAL BRIDGE PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION and the PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT AND THE CITY OF STAMFORD UNDER THE LOCAL BRIDGE PROGRAM, and all other instruments relating to said project, for June Road over the Mianus River - Bridge No. 05009.

ADOPTED by the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, Connecticut on February 10, 2104.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed her signature and the corporate seal of the City of Stamford this ____ day of ______, 2014.

Donna M. Loglisci, City & Town Clerk

This resolution was approved by unanimous voice vote at the regular monthly meeting of the 29th Board of Representatives held on Monday, February 10, 2014.

cc: Mayor David Martin
Michael Handler, Director of Administration
Ernie Orgera, Chair, WPCA & Director of Operations
Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety
Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs
Donna Loglisci, City and Town Clerk